Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party previously recorded on Reel 018798 Frame 0104. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying party should read Steven W. Rogers.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1			
1			me Execution Date	e	
Steven W. Rogers			01/12/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	SNAP-ON IN	SNAP-ON INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	2801 80th St	2801 80th Street			
City:	Kenosha				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53143				
PROPERTY NUMBI			Number		
			Number		
	Туре	116525			
Property	Type r:	116525			
Property Application Numbe	Type r:	IL			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (202)75 ill be sent via US	6-8087 Mail who			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (202)75 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 202756	6-8087 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 0 8645	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (202)75 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202756 vmcgraf	6-8087 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 8645 th@mwe	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (202)75 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 202756 vmcgraf	6-8087 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 8645 th@mwe	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (202)75 202756 vmcgrat ne: washing 600 13t	66-8087 6 <i>Mail who</i> 8645 th@mwe gton_ip_c h St.	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)75 (202)75 (202756 vmcgrat ne: washing 600 13t Washin	66-8087 6 <i>Mail who</i> 8645 th@mwe gton_ip_c h St.	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com docket		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)75 (202)756 Vmcgraf Nmcgraf Numgraf 600 13t Washin ET NUMBER:	6-8087 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 8645 th@mwe gton_ip_c h St. gton, DIS	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com locket STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)75 (202)75 (202756 vmcgrather the: washing 600 13t Washin ET NUMBER: TER:	6-8087 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 8645 th@mwe gton_ip_c h St. gton, DIS	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com locket STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 066396-0333		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 4 source=66396-333#	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)75 (202)7	6-8087 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 8645 th@mwe gton_ip_c h St. gton, DIS	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com locket STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 066396-0333		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	Type r: CE DATA (202)755 (202)756 (202)756 vmcgration (202)757 (202)756 vmcgration (202)757 (202)756 vmcgration (202)757 (202)756 vmcgration (202)757 (202)77 (202)77	6-8087 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 8645 th@mwe gton_ip_c h St. gton, DIS	58 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com locket STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 066396-0333		

REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0025

500236678

source=066396-0333#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0026

01-18-2007	

	01-18-:	2007
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Docket No.: 066396-0333	1033628 PATENTS	822 Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	nark Office: Please re	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steve W. ROGERS		Name: SNAP-ON INCORPORATED
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)		Address: 2801 80th Street,
Execution Date(s): January 12, 2007		لاenosha WI 53143 کر 🕄
🛛 Assignment	ger	11/
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	-	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 N
4. Application or patent number(s):		This document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
document should be mailed:		involved:
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LL	.P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		
		None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: Washington State: D.C. 2	Zip: 20005-3096	
Phone Number: 202.756.8000		8. Payment Information:
Fax Number: 202.756.8087		a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address:	1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
		b. Deposit Account Number 500417
		Authorized User Name
		<u> </u>
9. Signature.	0	Manuary 12, 2007
Bernard Codd, 46,439	120	
A station No. of Person Signing		Signature ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 Solution
		FC:=8021
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		1 FC:

PATENT REEL: 018991 FRAME: 0027

•

,

. |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Steven W. ROGERS, of 4615 Fugitt St., Conway, Arkansas, 72034, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled WHEEL ALIGNMENT SYSTEM USING SMART MEMS, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Snap-on Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 2801 80th Street, Kenosha WI 53143 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuationsin-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Signature Witness: Linda M. Rogers Notary Public, State of Arkansas Pulaski County My Commission Exp. 08/20/2007 STATE OF COUNTY OF Palaski) SS: On this <u>12</u> day of $\frac{2001}{1000}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>functual</u>, become inc. the undersigned notary public, personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of <u>functual</u>, browdial <u>functual</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. An expression expires 08-20-2007

LAS99 1486911-1 066396 0333

RECORDED: 03/09/2007